

Edwardsburgh Cardinal Public Library

Policy Type: Bylaws Policy Number: BL - 01

Policy Title: Statement of Authority Initial Policy Approval Date: Apr. 26, 2005

Last Review/Revision Date: Oct. 25, 2016

Year of next review: 2020

The library board bears legal responsibility for the library by ensuring that it operates in accordance with the *Public Libraries Act*, R.S.O. 1990, c P.44. The purpose of this bylaw is to define the legal authority of the board.

- 1. In accordance with the *Public Libraries Act*, s. 3 (1), the council of the Township of Edwardsburgh Cardinal has established the Edwardsburgh Cardinal Public Library by the adoption of municipal bylaw # 99-23
- 2. In accordance with the *Public Libraries Act*, s.3 (3), the Edwardsburgh Cardinal Public Library shall be under the management and control of the Edwardsburgh Cardinal Public Library Board which is a corporation.

Related Documents:

Public Libraries Act, R.S.O. 1990, s. 3(1) and (3) Council of the Township of Edwardsburgh Cardinal, Bylaws # 99 – 23. #2001-06 Council of the Township of Edwardsburgh Cardinal, Resolution # 2016-286